SMALL BUSINESS
AND
LONG-RANGE ACQUISITION ESTIMATE (LRAE)
LIAISONS

Warner Robins Air Logistics Complex (WR-ALC)
Robins AFB, Georgia

Robins AFB is the largest industrial complex in Georgia, employing a workforce of over 22,911
civilian, contractor, and military members. With the recent reorganization within the Air Force
Materiel Command to a 5-center construct, Robins AFB is designated as the Warner Robins Air
Logistics Complex (WR-ALC) and includes local operating units for two of the five Centers: Air
Force Sustainment Center (AFSC) headquartered at Tinker Air Logistics Complex, Air Force Life
Cycle Management Center (AFLCMC) headquartered at Wright-Patterson AFB, and various
mission partners such as HQ Air Force Reserve Command, Defense Logistics Agency (DLA)
Distribution Warehouse, Defense Logistics Agency (DLA) Aviation, 116 Air Control Wing (ANG)
(JSTARS), 461 Air Control Wing (Active Duty) (JSTARS), Marine Aircraft Group-49 Det A, 339
Flight Test Squadron, 689 Combat Communications Wing, etc.

The Air Force Sustainment Center (AFSC) operations here include the Warner Robins Air
Logistics Complex (WR-ALC) covering Maintenance of aircraft, the 638 Supply Chain
Management Group providing supply chain support to sustain weapon system readiness, and the
78" Air Base Wing which supports base operations.

The Air Force Life Cycle Management Center (AFLCMC) operations here are responsible for the
total life cycle management of Air Force weapon systems, support the Program Executive Offices
(PEOs), and were the former Aerospace Sustainment Directorates (old GR Directorates).

The Office of Small Business Programs located at the Warner Robins Air Logistics Complex (WR-
ALC) reports to the Office of Small Business Programs at the Air Force Sustainment Center
(AFSC) at Tinker Air Logistics Complex. The local Small Business office consists of small
business and source development specialists to aid, counsel, and assist small businesses.
Additionally, on the Robins AFB Office of Small Business Programs website
(http://www.robins.af.mil/library/smbus.asp ), you will find the Long-Range Acquisition Estimate
(LRAE) and the Requirements Projections on the Web (RPOW) tools which communicate future
mission requirements as a forecast of expected contract opportunities with industry. To facilitate
these tools, there are small business/LRAE liaisons assigned within the various wings and
directorates as set forth below.

AIR FORCE SUSTAINMENT CENTER

Warner Robins Air Logistics Complex (Was 402d Maintenance Wing)

Manages depot-level maintenance production and manufacturing facilities for C-5, C-17, F-15,
and C-130 aircraft. Manages software and avionics for Air Force and Defense Department
programs worldwide. Provides ready expansion to meet wartime emergency and surge
requirements.

SB/LRAE Liaisons: Maintenance — Commaodity and Maintenance Support
Name: Valerie Myrick, 402 MXSG/OB (MAPO)
Phone: (478) 327-9204
E-mail: valerie.myrick@robins.af.mil
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Maintenance — Software Maintenance Group & IT Support for Maintenance
Name: Christopher Hayes, 402 MXSG/OB (MAPO)

Phone: (478) 926-8900

E-mail: christopher.hayes @robins.af.mil

WR-ALC/PK (Contracting)

SB Liaison: Operational Contracting
Name: Robert Binkley, AFSC/PZIO
Phone: (478) 222-1101
E-mail: robert.binkley@robins.af.mil

78th Air Base Wing
Provides support facilities and equipment for all associate units, and is responsible for logistics,
medical, civil engineering, security, morale and welfare, and mission support for Robins AFB.

SB/LRAE Liaisons: Civil Engineering
Name: Billy J. English, 778th Civil Engineering Sqd , 778 CES/CEPG
Phone: (478) 926-7409
E-mail: billy.english@robins.af.mil

Mission Support

Name: Kenneth Hubbard, 78™ Mission Support Group, 78 LRS/LGLOQ
Phone: 478-327-3522

E-mail: kenneth.hubbard@robins.af.mil

Medical Group

Name: 2 Lt Alexander Adeleye, 78" Medical Group, 78 MDSS/SGSM
Phone: 478-327-8318

E-mail: alexander.adeleye@robins.af.mil

Alternate:

Name: Cheryl Coats 78™ Medical Group, 78 MDSS/SGSM
Phone: 478-327-8333
E-mail: cheryl.coats@robins.af.mil

Information Technology

Name: Julia Blanding 78th Communications Group, 78 ABW/SCXS
Phone: (478) 222-0179

E-mail: julia.blanding@robins.af.mil

Alternate:
Name: Mr. Rick V. Reed, 78th Communications Group, 78 ABW/SCXS
Phone: (478) 926-9407
E-mail: rick.reed@robins.af.mil
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Engineering Directorate

Serves as the Air Logistics Center's Science and Engineering focal point for standardized
engineering and test and evaluation policies and processes. Provides technical advice, impartial
engineering consultation, and test and evaluation guidance to Center leadership. Directs
deliberate career development, progression, and training. Provides specialized services for
complex engineering projects. Fosters and focuses Center level technology insertion.

SB/LRAE Liaisons: AFSC/EN at Robins AFSC/ENRB
Name: Jo Ann Boyd
Business Enterprise Br
Phone: 478-222-3037
E-mail: JoAnn.Boyd@robins.af.mil

Alternate:

Name: Feraidoon “Frank” Zahiri AFSC/ENRB
Business Enterprise Br

Phone: 478-327-4127

E-mail: Feraidoon.Zahiri@robins.af.mil

638th Supply Chain Management Group

Sustains weapon systems worldwide by providing Supply Chain Management life cycle support to
include developing enterprise demand/supply plans, developing/implementing sourcing
strategies, executing the supply plan, and executing cognizant engineering authority to meet
customer requirements for aircraft structural and avionics systems, electronic warfare, support
equipment, vehicles, and automatic test equipment.

SB/LRAE Liaisons: 407 SCM SQD (COMMON AVIONICS)
(COMM AVIATION, NAV AVIATION, & PREC ATTACK)
Name: Matthew Williams 407 SCMS/GUEA
Phone: 478-222-0310
E-mail: matthew.williams@robins.af.mil

408 SCM SQD (ELECTRONIC WARFARE)

(CAF/MAF/SOF, FIGHTER/BOMBER, & COMM/ELECT CC)

Name: Kim Mattox 408 SCMS/GULC
Phone: 478-222-4686

E-mail: kim.mattox@robins.af.mil

409 SCM SQD (Engineering/SCM for C-5, C-130, F-15, & Armament)
Name: Matthew “Holland” Snyder 409 SCMS/GUEA
Phone: 478-926-6547

E-mail: matthew.snyder@robins.af.mil

410 SCM (SUPPORT EQUIP)

(TACTICAL STRATEGIC ATS & SUPPORT EQ)

Name: Phong Pham 410 SCMS/GUEA
Phone: 478-327-7031

E-mail: phong.pham@robins.af.mil
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411 SCM SQD (SOF)

(FIXED WING, FIXED WING PRODUCTION, ROTARY WING, ROTARY
WING PRODUCTION)

Name: MaryBeth Cipolla 411 SCMS/GULC

Phone: 478-222-0832

E-mail: mary.cipolla@robins.af.mil

AIR FORCE LIFE CYCLE MANAGEMENT CENTER

Air Force Life Cycle Management Center (AFLCMC) (Was Aerospace Sustainment
Directorate (WR-ALC/GR))

Oversees programmed depot maintenance, modernization, and modification for the Air Force’s
fleet of helicopters and C-5, C-130, C-17, F-15, U-2, and E-8C Joint STARS aircraft.

Designs, acquires, installs, distributes and sustains electronic warfare, support equipment,
vehicles, missiles, and weapons needed in war and peace. Ensures effective management of AF
Metrology program.

SB/LRAE Liaisons: AFLCMC/WLN (Tactical Airlift Division C-130)

Name: Joseph Sepulveda AFLCMC/WLNL
Phone: 478-327-6913

E-mail: joseph.sepulveda@robins.af.mil

AFLCMC/HBG (C2ISR Division)

Name: Susan Werneth AFLCMC/HBG
Phone: 478-327-6820

E-mail: susan.werneth@robins.af.mil

AFLCMC/WLM (Globemaster Division C-17)

Name: Ernestine Dixon AFLCMC/WLM _
Phone: 478-327-4816

E-mail: ernestine.dixon@robins.af.mil

AFLCMC/WWQ (Eagle Division F-15)

Name: Wendy Floyd AFLCMC/WWQ
Phone: 478-926-3283

E-mail: wendy.floyd@robins.af.mil

AFLCMC/WNA (Automatic Test Systems (ATS))

Name: Julie Altham AFLCMC/WNABB
Phone: 478-327-9870

E-mail: julie.altham@robins.af.mil

AFLCMC/WLS (Galaxy Division C-5)

Name: Jessica Holliday AFLCMC/WLSAC
Phone: 478-327-7063

E-mail: jessica.holliday@robins.af.mil
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AFLCMC/WIU (SOF/Personnel Recovery Division)

Name: Maj Kevin Rowley AFLCMC/WIUB
Phone: 478-327-6168

E-mail: kevin.rowley@robins.af.mil

Alternate:
Name: Gary Conlee AFLCMC/WIUB
Phone: 478-926-2372
E-mail: gary.conlee@robins.af.mil

AFLCMC/WNZ (Support Equipment & Vehicles Division)

Name: James Gordon AFLCMC/WNZAB
Phone: 478-222-1768

E-mail: james.gordon2@robins.af.mil

AFLCMC/WNY (EW/Avionics Division)

Name: Diana Pauksta AFLCMC/WNYCB
Phone: 478-926-3292

E-mail: diana.pauksta@robins.af.mil

AFLCMC/EBHA (Armament Branch)

Name: Josh Hortman AFLCMC/EBHA
Phone: 478-926-9748

E-mail: joshua.hortman@robins.af.mil




